#15_00/05

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
(SERVICES)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (the “First Amendment”) to the Contract for Services is
made and entered into this l day of May, 2015 by and between the CITY OF
NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the “City”), and T2 SYSTEMS CANADA,
INCORPORATED, a Foreign Profit Corporation (the Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish Services, dated April 1, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”) (Reference Original Bid
No. RFP 15-001 and Original Clerk Tracking No. 15-00041 for services associated with
Beach Parking Pay Stations: First Amendment: Revisions to Article 4.1
Compensation and Exhibit B-1 Compensation Table (‘Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First
Amendment so that the Contractor will be provided revisions to the Agreement and
pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

2. “Article Four, Compensation” 4.1 shall be amended from $309,570.00 to
$312,540.00 to correct the Agreement's total initial cost. Pay Stations (30)
total listed in the original Exhibit B-1 reflected a per pay station cost of
$7,879.00 compared to the correct per pay station cost of $7,978.00.
Attachment A-1 Basis of Compensation is a revised Table of Costs with
a designation of Revised Exhibit B-1 which is attached and made a part of
this First Amendment.

3. The terms of this First Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which
might vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of
Original Agreement, except as expressly amended and modified by this First
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed
and shall remain in full force and effect.

4, This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose
signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and
the same instrument.

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gls/rdp 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this First
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year
first above written.

CITY:

ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

By:éﬁ@gﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ_ By: Z,,,M A  Mansocr

Patricia L. Rambosk, so¢- A. Wilkdm Moss, City Mdnager

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By: qu rD : (\);\:,0\

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

T2 SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.
330 — 4260 Still Creek Drive
Burnaby BC V5C 6C6 Canada

Att: Chris Chettle
4) Executive Vice President & General Mgr
: %w By D (R

Witness (Signature) (Signature)

Printed . Z/O % Printed
Name: Q/{(}ZIC r€ ) Name: _CYR\S CcHTITNE

Title: ENP 1 GoaeRm MAAASy

FEI/EIN Number: On File (Canada)
A Foreign Profit Corporation

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gls/rdp 2



00'0ST'0ZT$  [00°0S0'0¥$ 00'0S0°0¥$ |00°0S0°0vS . 00'0¥S'ZIES  00'0SO'0YS  00'06vZLT$ 3
OS'LEE'ES |OS'LEE'ES [0S LEE'ES 1 l'T - _omﬁmmmm |os°zee'es .
OS'LEE'ES |0S'LEE'E$ [0S LEE'ES 1sndne _ T - Toscee E'ES -am LEE'ES ]
OS'LEE'ES OS'LEE'ES |0SLEE'ES 1 b - OSLEE'ES |0S'LEE'ES ]
Lromsmm.mm OS'LEE'ES [0S'L€E'ES - — ~ Joszeg’es ‘e$ oS’ LEE'ES l
OS'LEE'ES OS'LEE'ES |OSLEE'ES N N 0S'LEE'ES | |ooos9'Ts |
OS'LEE'ES | OS'LEE'ES [0S LEE'ES - e o 0S'LEE'ES  |00'0S9'T$ N
los'ze€'e$  [0S°ZEEES |05 LEE'ES _ ._. 0S'LEE'ES [00°0S9'TS )
__|OS'LEE'ES OS'LEE'ES |OS'LEE'ES | 1 los zee SLEE'ES  [00059'T$ | Aenugay| B
_ |OSLEE'ES  OS'LEE'ES [OS'LEE'ES i I R R +om LEE mm .8 059'T$ ]
OS'LEE'ES OS'LEE'ES |0S'LEE'ES - B il 0S'LEE'ES  |001059'T$ B ]
|0S'LEE'ES  0S'LEE'ES |0SLEEES L omnmmmm ooomm 15
loS'LE€'ES [0S2€€'ES |05 ZEE'ES o H 0S'LEE'ES  |00°0S9'TS i
u Il T ovoses Od - STAd {30
‘ 1 ] ] f o00s9'ts .
- - 41_“ | |oo0seTs |
| | | | looos9'T$
- I R T = R - T T ' . ‘ .
| [ I N I . ]ooove'eez ¢ OE X8/6°L$
1eloy | 0ZAd 6TAd 8TAd _ 4! 1eloL LTIM 9TAI-STAS
|
000500y $ | OS'LEE'E $ | OS'LEE'E § [OS'LEE'E $ | OSLEE'E § | OSLEEE S | OSLEEE & O0SLEE'E $ | OS'LEE'E  § | 0S'LEEE § | m LEEE  $|0SLEEE $|OSLEEE S| 1230}
- 2 T W ¥ R ¥ AR ] R 1 e ] e e | S| - sf - $ neIUBADIG,
00°0S2°0  $ | 05/89'T $ [ 05¢89'T $ | 05'289°'T § | 054897 § [ 054891 $ 054891 $ | o5’ 54897 $| 05'489'T  $|05¢89'T § [ 05891 $ ] 05489 ¢ | om 89T | Auesem|
00°008'6T | 00'059'T $ | 00°0S9'T $ [ 00°0S3'T $ | 00'0S9T § | 00°059'T $ | 000597 $ | 000S9'T § 00059t $ 00059 $ ‘mo: @mﬁ $ [ 00059 m 8 '059'T $| Sl
- S| - $1 - ${ - ${ - ${ - $| - S| - $| - $| - S| - S| - e S suoness Aeg
000500 $ | 0S'LEE'E $ | 0S'LEE'E $ | OS'LEE'E $ | 05Le€’E § | 05°LEEE § 0S'LEE'E $ | 0S'LEE'E § ] 0SLEE'E  $ |05 nmmm.-ommnm S| OSLEE’E S| OSLEEE  $ 1B104]
- - $1 - 1 - $1 - $] - sl - s - S| - Sl sl - s} - sl - sl 3AREIUAAS]
000520z $ | 05'£89'T § | 05°489'T $ | 05£89'T $ | 05'¢89'T $ | 05489'T § | 05891 § 05'¢89'T 054897  $] 05897 L $]0S°4B9'T  $|0S(89'T $05°£89'T ¢ | Aweisem
00'008°6T__$ | 00°0S9'T $ | 00'059°T $ | 00°0S9‘T $ | 00'059'T $ | 00°0s9'T $ [ 00'059°T $ | 00°059'T ¢ | 000S9'T $ 1000597 $ | 000s9't  $ | 000597 $ | 00059t sy S|
- S| - S| - S| - S| - S| - S| - N S| - S| - S| - S| - S| - S suoness Aeg|
OSZITE $ | OSLEE'E § | OS'LEE'E § | 0S'L€E'e $ | 0SZEE'E § | OS'LEE'E $ | OSLEEE S | OSLEEE § | 000591 $1000s9'T $]00059'T  $]000s9T s |o00S9'T 18301
- Sy - sl - Sy - $1 - sy - s| - s - sy - st - sl - &- - Sl - EXN BAIEIUBAS.|
0SZTI8'TT S| 054897 $ | 05¢89'T $ | 054897 $ | 052891 § | 052897 $ 05'£89'T $ ] 05°¢89'T $| - sl - sl - $] - s - sl Auesiepm|
00'008'6T  $ | 000S9'T S | 000597 $ | 00°0S9°T $ | 00'0S9'T § | 00'0S9°T § | 000597 $ [ 00059 $ [ 00059t § [ 000S9'T $ [000s9'T ¢ oo [ 00059 $ | 00059° S Siyl|
- S| - S| - S| - $| - 3 S S| - S| - S| - 1 S| - S| - S suonels Aed
00'068'0SZ $ [ 00°'0S9'T $ | 00°059°T $ | 00'059'T $ [ 00'059'T $ | 000597 $ [ 000S9'T $ | 00°059'T $ | OOOvE6EL S o | | 1e10y]
2 sl - S| - S| - sl - s - s| - s| - S| - s{ 1 1 1 SANEIUSADNY]
- S{ - sl - S| - S - S| - S| - S| - S| - 7 . 1 1 ) Auesiem|
00'0SSTT  $|00°0S9°T $ | 00059'T $ | 00'059'T $ | 00059°T $ | 00059t $ | 00'0S9'T ¢ 000s9T $| - $ - 1 il St
00'0vE'6ET S| - N S| - S| - S| - S| - S| - S | o0'ovE'6ET S suoieys Aeg|
3|npays 8uilid Z1 8TOT - STOZ
Ljo | L00-Gl 444 'ON p'g "0U| ‘epeue) swasAS g1

uonesuadwo) Jo siseg

1-8 Hqlyx3 pasirey

-1V jusuiyoeyy



